07-19-2000 2 COVER SHEETS
2-24 DOT/DTO 1.7 MAD 20

Roc'd	PCT/PI	0.1	7	MAR	200
		_ ,			E. 001

1 1 1 1 3.17.0 HARMING MAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	3-2000	Bec'd PCT/PTO 1.7 MAR 20			
		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	88295	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please Record the att				
Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies):			
KURT EMMERICH, ALOIS HANGG,	FAT	ES Werkzeug-und Maschinenbau AC			
HERBERT HEIN, MARKUS WIDRIG and JOERC LUESCHER	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? See Section 2.17-3000					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:				
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Wollerau, Switzerland City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date Oct 8/26/8 September 22, 1998	Additional Name(s)	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ₩ Yes □ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) P00, 0233 PCT/DE98/02723 Additional numbers	B: Patent l				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1	of applications and patents involved			
Hill & Simpson, P.C.		40.00			
Tim & Simpson, T.O.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41				
85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606	□XEnclosed □ Authorized to Additional f	to be charged to deposit account any rees			
5 ,	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290				
	(Attach duplicate o	(Attach duplicate copy of this cage if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	40E			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Steven H. Noll Name of Person Signing Sign	g information is true a	March 17, 2000 Date			
Box A	neet information to: f Patents and Trade Assignments gton, D.C. 20231	Total number of pages :			

75 581, 40

422 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 7 MAR 2000

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1/31/92 PATENTS	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
KURT EMMERICH, ALOIS HANGG,	Name: Vacuumschmelze GmbH		
HERBERT HEIN, MARKUS WIDRIG and JOERG LUESCHER	Internal Address:		
	;		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address.		
x□ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Hanau Carrana		
□ Other	City: Hanau, Germany State: Zip:		
Execution Date Oct 8/26,8, September 22, 1998	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attachedc⊠xYes □ No		
4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: Oct 8,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s)		
P00,0233			
PCT/DE98/02723			
Additiona l numbers a	uttached? □ Yes 琛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	_ 1		
Hill & Simpson, P.C.	40.00		
G. G	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41		
85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any		
Chicago, IL 60606	Additional fees		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2290		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document. Steven H. Noll Name of Person Signing Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document. Steven H. Noll Signature: Steven H. Noll Signature:	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a March 17, 2000 Date		
	Total number of pages :		
Box As	et information to: Patents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

EMMERICH, Kurt

HANGG, Alois

residing at:

Im Lug 4

D-63755 Alzenau

Luitpoldstraße 59 D-67166 Otterstadt

Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Bundesrepublik Deutschland

HEIN, Herbert

WIDRIG, Markus

residing at:

Am Junkernberg 14 D-63579 Freigericht Knobelstraße 1a CH-8855 Wangen

Bundesrepublik Deutschland

Schweiz

LÜSCHER, Jörg

residing at:

Blüemenen 13 CH-8840 Einsiedeln

Schweiz

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Vacuumschmelze GmbH

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Hanau, Federal Republic of Germany and

FAES Werkzeug- und Maschinenbau AG

a Swiss corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business in Wollerau, Switzerland

herein the "Assignees", their successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right. title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Verfahren und Vorrichtung zur Herstellung von aus Blechlamellen bestehenden Paketen für Magnetkerne

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

GR 97 P 2487 P US

and filed as PCT-application

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in their own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Data:

Oct. 18/98

Kurt Emmerich

Kent Eumen

Witnesses:

(type name)

(type name)

Witnesses: _

W Schneider

Date:	Jolas las
	Alois Hangg
Witnesses:	
(type name) ∫ ((
Witnesses: (Luco C	, ,
(type name)	
Date: 0. f. / 8 / 32	Werbest Man
	Herbert Hein
Witnesses: Smit Rooks	
(type name) Projet Horten	7
Witnesses:	,
(type name) (li, Schneion	,
00 , >(1717e, cd	

Date:	22.	9.	1998

Markus Widrig

Witnesses: H. ZEINFRIED

(type name)

Witnesses: (type name)

_ .

22 9 1998

J. MESSERLI

Witnesses: ______(type name)

Witnesses: _____(type name)

Jörg Lüscher

PATENT REEL: 010796 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 03/17/2000